



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 428/2025**
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Advocate

versus

LIFEKIND PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

CS(COMM) 428/2025 & I.A. 11490/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC)

1. Affidavit of compliance under Order 39 Rule 3 CPC has been filed.
2. Further, as per the affidavit of service, defendant has been served on 05.07.2025 via speed post. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendant. Pleadings be completed as per rules.
3. Put up again for completion of pleadings on 27.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 6, 2025/sk