



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 428/2025
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

LIFEKIND PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.09.2025

%

CS(COMM) 428/2025 & I.A. No. 11490/2025 (u/o-XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC).

1. Despite being served with summons on 05.07.2025, neither any appearance has been put in on behalf of the defendant nor any pleadings have been filed. Consequently, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 08.10.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 27, 2025/sk