



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2025 & I.A. 11490/2025**

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate

versus

LIFEKIND PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that though defendant has been duly served on 05.07.2025, none has entered appearance on their behalf.
2. He however fairly states that period of 120 days has not expired and he therefore prays for an adjournment to await the expiry of the said period.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) on 27.11.2025.
4. List before Court on 14.01.2026.
5. Interim order to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/mt