



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 428/2025**
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Ms. Nidhi
Pathak (VC), Advocates

versus

LIFEKIND PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. Defendant has been served on 05.07.2025. No written statement has been filed on its behalf. Since the maximum permissible period to do so has expired, right to file a written statement stands closed for the defendant.

2. Suit is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 14.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 14.01.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sk