



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 428/2025 & I.A. 11490/2025**

**MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate.

versus

**LIFEKIND PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**14.01.2026**

%

At request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 27.01.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2026/YA**